504284318 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4330999 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON H. JOHNSON	02/28/2017
MEI-HUI LIN	02/28/2017
SEAN R. DENBO	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOREL JUVENILE GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	25 FORBES BOULEVARD, SUITE 4		
City:	FOXBORO		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15409602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20341-260908
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041683 FRAME: 0445 504284318

This document is	being submitted for dual purpose	····	Attorney Docket I	No. 20341-	260908
			Client Reference		20
	D DECLARATION (37 C CATION DATA SHEET (
Title of	BELT-MOUNT SYSTE	M FOR JUVENILE	VEHICLE SEAT		
Invention				Page 1 of 3	
As the below-name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:				
☑ United St	directed to: ed application, or ates Application or PCT Internati January 19, 2017	onal Application No	15/409,602	_	ļ
The above-identifie	d application was made or author	ized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am f	he original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a clai	med invention in this	application.	
WHEREAS,		le Group, Inc.			
a Massachu 25 Forbes	setts corporation Boulevard, Suite 4, Foxboro, Ma	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE"), hav	ving a place of busi	ness at
is desirous of acqui	iring the entire right, title, and in ") and in and to any Letters Pater	terest in and to the abo			
ASSIGNEE, the ful (including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Un	EE, for good and valuable conside I and exclusive right to the invent to claim priority under the terms the application) and the entire rig ited States and its territorial possi- ons, substitutions, and renewals the	tion in the United State of the International Cor ght, title, and interest in essions and in any and	s and its territorial pos nvention and other rele and to any and all Let	sessions and in all evant International Iters Patent which r	foreign countries Treaties and nay be granted
to issue any and all same, for the sole us granted, as fully and	and request the Patent Office office of said Letters Patent, when grants and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its it entirely as the same would have to convey the interest herein assist.	ted, to ASSIGNEE as the successors and assigns, been held by me had the	he assignee of my enti to the full end of the his assignment and sal	re right, title, and in term for which said e not been made an	nterest in and to the Letters Patent may be ad hereby covenants
testify in any legal r continuation, substi Patent to be issued t	I will communicate to ASSIGNE proceeding, cooperate in every watter, renewal, and reissue applicate ASSIGNEE, make all rightful of the enforce proper protection for the	ny possible in obtaining tions, execute all necess paths, and generally do	evidence, sign all law sary assignment paper everything possible to	rful papers, execute s to cause any and s aid ASSIGNEE, it	all divisional, all of the Letters ts successors and
	ttorney of record the power to ins with the rules of the United States				
I hereby acknowled of not more than fiv	ge that any willful false statemen e (5) years, or both.	t made in this declaration	on is punishable under	· 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR:J	SON H. JOHNS	ON		
Signature:	Gasell Sin		Date: _	02-28-8	20/7
STATE OF TUDI		SS:			
COUNTY OF BAG	^	-	QH^	.00,,	7-:~
Acknowledged before	mega Notary Public in and for said C	ounty and State, this			<u>Zoi7</u> .
Notary Public Signatu	al al	pristion	-		eniem mi-christ
My Commission Expl	res: <u>8 28 24 </u>	ALCOHOLOGIANE EN	EMAN-CHRISTIAN Resi	dence: MARION	
DMS 4611235v1		morate Mario	n County Ission Expires		
	11 😸		28, 2024		

PATENT REEL: 041683 FRAME: 0446

This document is bei	ing submitted j	for dual purpose.	,		ey Docket No. Reference No.		-260908 220
			FR 1.63) FOR UT 37 CFR 1.76) AN				
Title of Invention	BELT-MO	OUNT SYSTE	M FOR JUVENILI	VEHIC	LE SEAT	Page 2 of 3	3
As the below-named in	ventor, I here	by declare that:					
☑ United States	application, or	or PCT Internatio	onal Application No	15/409	9,602 ,		
The above-identified ap	pplication was	made or authori	zed to be made by me	ı			
I believe that I am the o	original inven	or or an original	joint inventor of a clai	med inver	tion in this appl	ication.	
WHEREAS,		Dorel Juvenil	e Group, Inc. hereinafter referred to	on 91 4 5 5 7 6	ENTER!!\ having	a place of her	iness et
25 Forbes Bo	ulevard, Suite	4, Foxboro, Ma	ssachusetts 02035				3
	nd in and to a						ntions disclosed therein rritorial possessions and
NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to a Arrangements from the therefrom in the United reissues, continuations,	nd exclusive ri claim priority application) : I States and its	ght to the inventi under the terms o and the entire rig territorial posse	on in the United State of the International Co ht, title, and interest in ssions and in any and	s and its to nvention a and to any	rritorial possess nd other relevan y and all Letters	ions and in all it International Patent which	foreign countries l Treaties and may be granted
to issue any and all of s	said Letters Pa and benefit of a stirely as the sa	tent, when grant ASSIGNEE, its s ame would have	ed, to ASSIGNEE as t nuccessors and assigns been held by me had t	he assigne , to the ful his assignr	e of my entire ri l end of the term nent and sale no	ght, title. and for which sai it been made a	d Letters Patent may be nd hereby covenants
Further, I agree that I w testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A assigns, to obtain and e foreign countries.	eeding, coope , renewal, and SSIGNEE, m	rate in every way relssue applicat ake all rightful o	y possible in obtaining ions, execute all neces aths, and generally do	evidence, sary assign everything	sign all lawful p ment papers to g possible to aid	papers, execut cause any and ASSIGNEE,	e all divisional, all of the Letters its successors and
I hereby grant the attorn in order to comply with							
I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (5			made in this declarati	on is punis	hable under 18	U.S.C. 1901 b	y fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR:	M	3I-HUI LIN				
Signature:	11				Date:O	2. 28.	<i>1</i> 7
STATE OF INDIAN	IA)					
COUNTY OF BARTH	CUSINEW)	SS:				
Acknowledged before me,	Ngtary Publi	e in and for said Co	ounts,and State, this 2	day of	FEBRUA	<u>ry</u>	2017
Notary Public Signature:	Mistre	Kilveria	& Krisks)	Pr	inted Name Clyf	ISTINE LE	NEMAHCHRIS AN
My Commission Expires:	8 28/24		Total broken pris Allend	TANI	ounty of Residence	o: MARK	N
DMS 4611235v1		HEDDARY CHE	HISTINE EINEMAN-CHRIS Marion County	10			
			My Contribsion Expires August 28, 2024				

PATENT REEL: 041683 FRAME: 0447

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes		rney Docket No nt Reference No.	20341-260908 CO-1220
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1 ATION DATA SHEET (37 C			
Title of Invention	BELT-MOUNT SYSTEM FO	OR JUVENILE VEH		age 3 of 3
As the below-named in	eventor, I hereby declare that:			
☑ United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International A nuary 19, 2017	pplication No15/4	109,602,	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint i	inventor of a claimed inv	ention in this applica	tion.
WHEREAS,	Dorel Juvenile Grou			
a Massachuset	its corporation (herein oulevard, Suite 4, Foxboro, Massach	after referred to as "ASS	SIGNEE"), having a p	lace of business at
is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title, and interest i and in and to any Letters Patent that	n and to the above-refer		
ASSIGNEE, the full at (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, nd exclusive right to the invention in claim priority under the terms of the e application) and the entire right, titled States and its territorial possessions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	the United States and its International Convention e, and interest in and to a	territorial possession and other relevant In any and all Letters Pal	s and in all foreign countries tternational Treaties and tent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in said Letters Patent, when granted, to and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its succes ntirely as the same would have been t convey the interest herein assigned,	ASSIGNEE as the assign sors and assigns, to the f neld by me had this assig	nce of my entire right ull end of the term for nment and sale not be	, title. and interest in and to the r which said Letters Patent may be sen made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or it ceeding, cooperate in every way posse, renewal, and reissue applications, easSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, arenforce proper protection for the INV	sible in obtaining evidence execute all necessary assi- and generally do everyth	ce, sign all lawful pap ignment papers to cau ing possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
	mey of record the power to insert on the the rules of the United States Patent			
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement made 5) years, or both.	in this declaration is pu	nishable under 18 U.S	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: SEAN	R. DENBO		
Signature: Sec	_ Deve		Date: 2	128/17
STATE OF / LIDITAL				
COUNTY OF BASET	HOLOMEW) SS:			
Acknowledged before m	a Notary Public in and for said County	and State, this 28 day	of FEBRUARY	<u>, 201</u> 7
Notary Public Signature:	Wrotene Zinenian-Ca	<u> Viskon</u>	Printed Name AHRE	TINE EINEMAN CHRISTIN
My Commission Expires:	8/28/24		County of Residence:	MARION
DMS 4611235v1	CHRIST	INE EINEMAN-CHRISTIAN Marton County		<u> </u>
	My My	Commission Expires August 28, 2024		

PATENT

REEL: 041683 FRAME: 0448